=

" 11" on the Municipal right- f-wey, and thet the improvements hsd oeen

ST

Monday, Januery 17, 1985, N

Ar gdjourned meéting of the Municipel founcil was held &t the Mun-
1o1pal Hell, 1930 Kingswsy, on Monday, Jenuary 17th, 1955 at 7,30
p-m- R -

t: ) h rs, P, Philps .Hughes, A,Hean
Presen gt&t&oggggggfei.§ﬂ?g1?é§: .Charlton £ | ?.g.ﬁrumﬁoni. *

The )sputy Attorney General submitted sdvice thet by virtue of Order
—-in-Council approved by the Lisutensnt Governor on Jecember 17th,
1954, the appointment of Mr, George A,Grent es Police Mugistrate for
the District of Burnaby wea rescinied and that Mr, Charles Clare Bell
wasappointed to be(Police Magistrate st a salary of 350,00,

Moved oy Cr, W.P.Philps, seconded by Cr . Hughes "That the letter be re-
ceived, . .Cerried Ungnimously,

. .

Mdaved by Cr, Hean, seconied by Cr, Morrison "That the Jeputy Attorney
General be requested to arrangexank for en ameniment to the Order-in-
cdunoil to provide that the sglary of Msgistrete Bell be set ut the, .
current wege scale for the Police Magistrate position,”

Carried Unanimously,

014 Age Pensioners Orgsnization No,26 wrote with referere %o a section
of the bws shelter removed frcm the tran850rtstion terminus st bcuniar!
Road and Hestings to Gilmere Avenue, pointing out thst this shelter ha
raoentl¥ been removed when the right-of-may was peved for rarking pur-
poses, The Branch requested that the arrengements be made for the re-
ereotion of this shelter gt the Gilmosre Avemnue bus step,

Moved by Cr, Hughes, svconded byCr.Morriscn "That the lette bs received
and this matter be tebled pending receipt of & report from the spezoilal

L3
Committee investigsting this mntte{: Carried Unenimously.

North Burnaby Puolie Liorary Asscclation wrote with refereénce to their
recent application for & financial grant tcward the cperat}ons of the ;
Werth Burnavy Liorary requesting that considergtion obe given to their
spplication mmediatgly %o perm%t %ﬁem to meet their § % igte financial
obligationsl N
Yoved by Cr, W,P,Philps, seconded by or Morrison "Thst the letter ove
received end that the grant of8 3300,00 be msde to the North purnaby
Liorary Assceiation at this time,

Carried Unanimously.

The Municipal Solicitor submitted g report advising that John E_Allen !
and v ,O,.Chedwiok had commenced sn action in the County Court of New

Westminster against the Municirelity, sdleging dsmeges suffered oy flcod-

ing a3 & result of negligence by the Municipslity, Tt waes recommended

s t D¢ t od t
$R%e 2o HAS K okRa LRSS 113 EEO RERON 5100 40 B0 st Pl v isacte
Moved oy Cr, Hean, seconded by Cr, Morriscn "That the re t be re-
ceived EnS the re&ommendstionyog the Soifcitor %e aioggef.qr r
Carried Unanimously,

The Yuniecipal Solicitor suvmitted & report on the olaim of M.F,.Cqugins :
for ecompensation for deprecigpion of property, desoribed a&s Lot "B

Sk.3140 of S, ).4, Blk,4, J,L,160E)s, Plan 992 giving & regumes of the

digensio:i and :s%ge of theigrop:rtghas a result %f his investigetion

an ointing ou al agoor [J ¢ Munioipal Enginee the in

and gmprove%ents of Mr.Cousinvg property had gncroa%hed :irrcxingglyg

constfucted not mcre than 2' from the suojeet property line, The Sol- ;

icitor gdvised that under t%iigxgg s%ons of Section 3285 gfothe Munioigel
b

Aot, the Munieipality is o 0 make Jdue oocmpensa n to prope

. O#ners injuriously affeoted oy the exercige of any of 1itg rowers, Howavey

in eonsidering the claim 0f Mr, Cousins, the sclicitcr reported that

. the property had depreciated in value by reascn of the rezoning of this

' property and surrounding sres t0 Heavy Industy &l, end by roagon of the ‘
- ocnstruction of the sudlect road, and that in his opinion its depraciated ,
|
|

v : 3 !

e T T A G LT R T S T L e s
$100,00 proviied an sgreement was signed oy the cluimant releasing the
Munioipelity from any and &ll ocleims for demeges .

Mr, Hill of the Central Raterayers' Counoil appe¢ared and requested gn
interview in conneocticn with this matter,

Maved by Cr.Charlton, seconded oy Cr.Hean "Thut Mr,Hill be heard,”

Carriad Unsnimously.

Mr, Hill sdviged that Ms, Gousins had oeen unawars of themistaken loca-
tion of hia prererty snd the oonsequent use of the roadallowance, Mr
H1ill sdvised the oleimant's chief oojection wss to the Jeposits éf *
s01l snd gravel onnis property arising from the erogion ocondition from
the road allowance, Mr, Hill sdvised that the olgimsnt's neighoocurs were




130 injuriougsly affected and mere also encrogohing on the rcad
%t was goquesged that the cleimants oe providsg wl%h suitable acoess to their

BIOPASYontd L0etodf 000 SEEOIOBERR 00l 00 mudes 1t mas expeoted thoir
voved by Cr.Cherlton, seconded by Cr, Hughes "That the matter of gccess to these
properties ode referred tothe Engineer and thet gny eclaim for ocmpensation by
the 6laimants bebdllowed.” -

Carried Ungnimously,

.

$he Planning Engineer suomitted a repcrt cn the request of the Provineial [e-
partment of lands for an opinion as to the effect of the proposed ssls of
Lots 8 to 16 Inélusive, Block 2, ).L,205 which would result to the Corporation
on the gxle of such lands, The Plenning Engineer pointed out that the land
oculd Be utilized to good sdvantege as a Light manufaoturing ares and sugges-
ted that gny indeyendent purchagers be sivised of the light industricl zoning
with & view to discoureging fts' develorment with ribbon ccmmersciasl oFR guto
courts, The Planning Engineer also suggested that the following roal allow-
gnce requiréments wére neocessary: o
(A) Hestings St, - 20 foot width from north gide of olook,
(o) Fell Avenus - 14 foot width from west side of bloock,
(o) New north-gscuth gtrest - 66 foot allowance midway Detween
Dis Fell Avenue and Kengington Avenue,
“(A)"~ We# east-west street-33 foot asllowance cn the gouth gide of the
blook.
{e) New @ast-wxegt lgne of 30 foot wiith midway @etwsen Hastings St,
' and (d) above,

The Planning Engineer further suggested that re-suodivision of the block would
ve desirgble,In view of the foregoing roguirement the Plenning Engineer spg-~
gested thgt the ocuncil inquire intc the possivility of thse Municipslity ao-
quiring thig prorerty snd thaet if the Provincial Government did nct f£uvouradly
acoept the Counoil's wprlication to woquire, that the authorities ove requested
to offer the lend for sele under the foregoing conditions,

Moved by Cr, Hughes; seoconded by Cr Charlton "That the report‘oe received

snl the Jepastment o f Lehds e asked for informatidn dn the sale price of
this land and the svailaolety to the Couhcil, '

Moved oy Cr , Hughes, seconded by Cr.Charlton "That the report De received and
“the Munioipslity enquire &8 t0 the price of the lgnd from thé Depertment of
Lends,”

Carried Unanimously,

The Apartment Committes suomitted g report on the application ¢f A,C Norheim
fcr permission to erect an eight suite arertment on Eot 22, Block 6, J,L.28
reviewing & former applicetion for permission to er¢ot a four suite apart-
mant on the site nd recommending that the present arplication for en eight
suite epartment be declined on the grounds that &n spattment of this propor-
tien would.oe detiorating to the surrounding pro;ortges and would tend to
croate a tvraffic proolem on the Douglas-Graniview Higbmay, The Committes
recommended that the original aprliceation for & four suite spartment re re-
confirmgd, provided the grOposed puilding oogserve the bujilding line on the
Grandview Highway and 17th Avenue,

Moved by Cr,.Churlton, gseoonded oy’Cr, F,Philps "That the'recommendations of
the Committee be gdopted,”

-

:Csrried Unanimously,

The Apajtment oommittee suomitied & report cn the srrlication of Henry Joig
for permission to erect an eight suite apartment on lot 1, Bloec25, J.L,30
iruwing_sttention to a prior application oy the sume pergon for conversion of

ouilding on the property %G & four suite tment, recommeniing thet the
:0w nppii%&tion bepnog gr nted on the grounagﬁghat n'depreoiavinggerfeet

could résult on the surrounding single family dwellings and & possivle
trgffic congestion condition ocould result on the Dougles~Grandview Highway,
The committee recommended thet the original plen to convert the existing
building to & fiur suite apartment ve re-effirmed,
Moved by Cr.Morrison, seconded by or Hean "Thet the reccmmendeticns of the
Committee be adopted,” .

Carried Unanimously,

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE REPORT
Your Committee met on Tuesday, Januery 11, 1966 and recommend that:

The P :0f b [1] t t10 g
e LR O L P R L RS D & P s b i S R AT L PR
in kig reposrt deted the 6th duy of January 1965 at & total oaimeted cost of
$686,000, oe spgrOvad «nd_ that the Ere)oot be cerrield out under the gravision
of Seotion 53 0F the Local Imprcvemént Aot on the Initistive Plen, the Corpor
-ation «essuming 38 per cent of the totgl cost or en estimatdd total oF
$220,200; t

- Thet the Chief Executive Officer 0o authorized to propere tne necessary

bY-ltn «nd ciroulate the notices required under the Act at the esrlist pos-
siole date,

Mcved by Cr.w.P.Philpg. gseoonded b& Cr,Hughes "Thet the raoémmandntion of the
Comniittee be edoptoed, Carried Unanimously,

.




The Municipal Assessor submitted the 1955 Assegsment Roll showing the

follewing:
Total value of Land : #24,016,280,00
Lesgs: .

Exemptions . $2,311,395,00 .

Land socquired at Tex Sale 2,341,775,00 4,653,170,00
Texable Land $19, 363,110,00
Totel Value of bldgs,, Struoturs etc, 29, 564,235,00
Total vslueof Machinery, equipant, etoc, 9,263,260,00
Totel valueof improvements, n 2 108,827, 495,00
Less:

Exemptons & 7,267,830,00
~ Impts, aoquired
at Tex Sale 306,890,00 7, 564,720,00
Taxable Improvements E; 2,775,00

'4Mov0d by Cr, W.P.Philps, seconded by Cr, Hughes "That the rport o8 re-
' ced ved anl the Solicitor be instrueted to take the matter of lgte suo-
|mission of the Assegsment Roll, up with the Provincial Jerartment of

- Mugicipal Affairs,” Cerrial Unanimously,

.

| Tenders were® then brcught forwerd for the fcllowing properties:

|
: Blk.85W5, 0,L.129, Mup 1492 (Kitchener Street,

: Lot 22. Blk.57, 0.L,188, Mep 4953 (Empire Jrive) ‘

; N.140"' Lots 10,11,12 2, olk, 1/6, D.L.159, Mep 1218(S.S. Keitch St,

i
1,Movec\ by Cr.Charlton, seconded by Cr . Hughes "THatthe teniers' oe received,”
Carried Unanimously,

* I

Moved by Cr, Morrison, seccnded oy Cr, Hughes "That tenlers de opened,”
Carried Unenimously,

I
-ETehdors were then opened, revesling the following:
|
i
|

Blk,86Why ), L,159 Lot 22,Blk,.57,0.L.188 Lots 10,11,12,
), 1,159
| #3 $1010,00 # -~ $500,00 A - $4500,00
I #6 900,00 #Al 510,00 # - 6066,00
9 1010,00 # 27 510,00 % 5665,00
N . . 7
| A0 850,00 .Y Rs 388 86
. A2 735,00 a&e 5500,00
A4 500,00 5565.00
M5 1500,00 " ﬁl nggg gg
A6 1500,00 . 6065.00
A 1600,00 #24 56 05,00
A9 1736.00 z% gggg-gg
, . #6 1325,00 . . .
#26 1500.00 #32  2400,00
#29 955,00 .
#31 1600,00

Moved by Cr,.WP Philpc s!oondoi by cr.Morrison "That T
' acoepteld for Blk, ESWg:J L.129," v st Tender No,19 oo

Carried Unanimously,

; Meved by Cr.Charlton, seconded by Cr.Hughes "That all tenders ﬁ

' regected for D,L,188 propsrtp end nes tenders os oslled for,” -

; Cerried Unanimously,

Mo ved by Cr.Morrison, aeoondod by Cr.Hughes "Thet all tenders oe rBJ;oteJ

i for the ) ,L.169 property,” Carried "Wrxut
&rey ERIRXRX .
] Br.Eetn and Cr.F.Philps voting agains¥,

S



62

e e e — t ..

Moved by Cr, Morriscn, seconded by Cr.Hean "That "Burnaby Lend Sale By-law No, 1,
1955" be now reconsidered,” .
Carriei Unanimously,

ed by Cr.Morriscn, seconded by Cr,Hoan "That "Bunaby Lend Sale Ry=-law No, 1
‘fS‘és‘ og now finnlly'ado;:ted. uni.that the Reeve and cferk,be autnogized to ’
gign the sail by-law and affix the Corrorste sesl thereto,"”

o , carried Unanimously,

Moved by Ccr.Bughes, seconded by Cr,)rummond "That "Burnaby Park Dedication By~

lew 1950, Amendment By-law 1955" oe now reconsidered,”
. . .Carried Unanimously,

Moved by Cr.Huéhes. seconded ‘by Cr,Heen "That "Burneby Park Jedication By-law
1980, Amendment By-law 1955" De now finslly adopted, and that the Reeve and

Clerk ve authorized to sign the seid bdy-law snd affix the Corrorate seal thereto" ,
) ‘ ¢ ~ Carrisd Unaenimcusly,

» * - ] »
Meved oy Cr,Morrison, seconded by Cr,Hean "Thet"Burnaby Building By-lsw 1926
Ameniment By-laew 1955" be ncw recongidercd,”
Carrial Unanjmously,
Moved by Cr Morrison, secondsd by Cr,Hean "Thet "Burnaby Building By-law 1926,
Amendment By-law 1955”7 be now finglly adopted, ani that the Reeve and Clerk
be guthorized to sign the ssid by-law and affix the Corporste sesl thereto,”

cerried Ungnimously,

Moved by Cr Morrison, seconded by Cr.Hughes "Thst 'Burnaby Property Exchenge
By-law No,l, 1955" oe now reconsidered,” T
Carried Ungnimcusly,
" " ert G
Ty Bttt L R R B e R i S R
authorized to sign the said by-law wni affix the Corrorate seal thereto,”
’ . . Carried Unsenimously,

Moved by Cr,Charlton, sescnded by Cr,Morrigon "Thet "Burnaby Locel Improvems nt
Notice of Intention By-law 1955” (sewers) be nows introduded and that the Couneil
do eit es & Committee of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair to consiier the

gsaid by-law,”
Cars jed Unanimocusly,

The Reeve asked the question: "What is your pleasure with this oy-lawi”

Mcved by Cr.Charlton, seoccnded oy Cr,Heun "Thetthe oy-law 0e read Oy ghort
: ' ) title,
. Carried Unanimously,

Moved by Cr,.Charlton, seconded by Cr,Hughes "Thet the Committee do now rise and
report the by-law complete without amendment,”

The Counoil reconvened, Carried Unenimcusly.

Moved oy Cr.Charlton, seconded by Cr . Hean "THat “Burnaby Loocal Improvement

Notice of Intention By-law 1955" (Sewe e n ed,"
y-iew . (Sewors) ow phss cerried Unenimously,

Cr,Hughes addressed the Council advising of the mesignation of Mr, J, Wilson

frem the Park Adviscry Committes,

Moved oy Cr, Hughes, seponded by Cr.Morrison "That the resignation be accepted

end that a letter of argreoiat«ion for gorvices rendered on the Commitiee o6
forwarded to Mr,Wilson, s Carried Unanimously,

Moved by Cr, Hughes, seconded oy Cr.Charlton "Thgt Messrs, Borleski snd Rees oe
re-é%ppointed t0 the Park Aivisory Committee for the term ending Jecemoer 3lst,
1985 and that Mr,Leslie Clay de appointed to fill the vacanoy left oy the
resignetion of Mr,Wilson," ] Carried Unanimously,
Moved oy Cr, Morrison, seoonied oy Cr .Hughes "That & letter of gppreciation be
forwsrded tg Mr. G.,K.Burnett for hisg services renderel on ths Town Planning

Commission, Carried Unanimously,

Moved by Cr,W,P,Philps, seconded by Cr . Hean "That’ s letter of commendation ve
forwerded to Messra, Ernost Astells and John Howie on the part played by thgm
in the arprehengsion of the hold-up men st the récent punk Eou-up at Mo%ny

Carried Ungnimous ly.

The meeting then ad journed,
confirmed:

. / &M:’i/ﬂlﬂ—“_\ ’&%M}LJCM ;

Clerk, Reeve,

ooal oo .




